For the performance of work specified herein, University shall pay those expenses, direct 
and indirect, incurred by Subrecipient in accordance with the attached Subrecipient 
Budget, incorporated herein as Exhibit C.  The maximum allowable costs for this 
Agreement for the period specified in Article 3 above is Ninety-Eight Thousand, Two 
Hundred Eighty-Five US Dollars ($98,285).  

B. Costs must be expressed in U.S. dollars using an exchange rate applicable at the time 
the invoice is submitted.  

C.  Subrecipient must obtain prior written approval of University's Administrative Officer to 
rebudget funds where prior approval is required for such rebudgeting.